CHANGE ORDER

City of Saratoga Springs 1
No.
DATE OF ISSUANCE _ 11-5-15 EFFECTIVE DATE_ 11-17-15
OWNER CITY OF SARATOGA SPRINGS
CONTRACTOR JABLONSKI EXCAVATING, INC.
7 . STEPHEN JABLONSKI
ol et PINEWOOD AVENUE SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT
OWNER's Contract No. _ 2015-37 ENGINEER's Contract No, _ 2015-37

ENGINEER ~ CITY ENGINEERS OFFICE

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description:

REPLACE SANITARY SEWER ON LEFFERTS ST. & CONTRACT TIME EXTENSIO!N.

Reason for Change Order:

REPLACEMENT OF 280 LF SANITARY SEWER ON LEFFERTS ST TO ADDRESS SEWER BACKUPS. LEFFERTS ST
SEWER & PRECAST SEWER MANHOLES LEAD TIME EXTENDS THE PROJECT COMPLETION.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)
SEE ATTACHED PROPOSAL DATED 11/4/15 AND PROJECT SCHEDULE PROVIDED BY JABLONSKI.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: 10/24/15
$ 331,872.00 Ready for final payment:__11/08/15
(days or dates)
Net Increase (Dccreasc} from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No. -_to No. -_:
No._— to : Substantial Completio=: _N/A
Ready for final payment:
§ N/A (days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 10/24/15
§ 331,872.00 Ready for final payment: 11/08/15
(days or dates)
Net increase (deerease) of this Change Order: Net increase (deerease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 174
$ 54,918.00 Ready for final payment: 189
(days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: _4/15/16
$_386,790.00 Ready for final payment:_4/30/16
+{days-or dates)
APPROVED: ACCEPTED;
By: B Fi
ENGmEﬁR (AT ?Ed Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature) CONTRAEFORTAuthorized Signature)
Date: ” 6 / Date: Date: - 6 /5

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engincers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contructors of Americu and the Construction Specifications Tnstitute.



Jablonski Excavalting, Inc.

} 678 County Highway 108 Offices: (518) 568-5874
St. Johnsville, New York 13452 Fax: (518) 568-5888
http://www.JablonskiExcavating.com Cell: (315) 868-9341

November 4, 2015

City of Saratoga Springs
City Hall
Saratoga Springs, NY

Debbie,

Per your request, I am emailing you a proposal to install additional Sanitary
Sewer and manhole at the intersection of Pinewood Ave. and Leffert Street to
East Avenue utilizing the base bid unit pricing for the current contract.

Bid Items:
1) 280 LF of 8" SDR35 (4-6' Depth) X $170.00 = $47,600.00

11) Sewer Bypass $12.85 per LF X 280 = $ 3,598.00
15) Trench Boxing 280 X .25 =$ 70.00
6) (1) New Manhole = $600.00
3) Paving 280 LF X $5' - 1400 SF =$ 2,400.00

Reconnect existing building service lateral - AS NEEDED $ 200.00 each
Approximate Total $54,918.00

Please advise at your earliest when this change order is approved.

Regards,

Steve Jablonski, President



